
- 1 - 

 

 

Dignity & Respect at Work 
This is a list of Contact Colleagues who are available to speak with any member of staff in the 
University in TU Dublin, Blanchardstown, TU Dublin, Grangegorman and TU Dublin, Tallaght on a 
confidential basis to assist with the TU Dublin Dignity & Respect at Work Policy. 

The role of the Contact Colleague is to provide support and assistance to staff who are 
concerned with the behaviour of colleagues, managers, work associates, suppliers or students 
towards them. 
 

Name Location Email Phone 

 TU Dublin, Blanchardstown    

Linda Fitzpatrick Human Resources Linda.Fitzpatrick@TUDublin.ie  01 885 1102 

Rachel Freeman Lecturer,  
Horticulture  

Rachel.Freeman@TUDublin.ie  01 885 1344 

Clodagh NiGhallachoir Student Counsellor Clodagh.NiGhallachoir@TUDublin.ie  01 885 1321 

Geraldine Gray Senior Lecturer, 
Department of Informatics 

Geraldine.Gray@TUDublin.ie  01 885 1083 

Elaine Keegan Human Resources Elaine.Keegan@TUDublin.ie  

 

01 885 1348 

Deirdre Woods School of Informatics and 
Engineering 

Deirdre.Woods@TUDublin.ie   

 TU Dublin, City Campus 
 

  

Carol Cregg Assistant Staff Officer,  
Staff Development,  
TU Dublin, Aungier Street 

Carol.Cregg@TUDublin.ie  01 402 7870 

Gabrielle Deegan Staff Officer,  
Staff Development,  
TU Dublin, Aungier Street 

Gabrielle.Deegan@TUDublin.ie Available via 
MS Teams 

Anima Ganguly 
 

Staff Officer, Research,  
TU Dublin, Grangegorman 

Anima.Ganguly@TUDublin.ie  

Georgina Higgins Careers Advisor, 
TU Dublin, Aungier Street 

Georgina.Higgins@TUDublin.ie  01 402 3115 
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Dave Kilmartin Head of Careers Service,  
TU Dublin, Aungier Street 

Dave.Kilmartin@TUDublin.ie  01 402 3084 

Linda Murray Assistant Staff Officer,  
Staff Development,  
TU Dublin, Aungier Street 

Linda.Murray@TUDublin.ie  01 402 7877 

Marc O’Loideoin Goods Inwards,  
TU Dublin, Aungier Street 

Marc.OLoideoin@TUDublin.ie   01 402 7177 

Peter O’Brien Technical Officer,  
TU Dublin, Aungier Street 

Peter.OBrien@TUDublin.ie   01 402 3046 

Ashley O’Donoghue Head of Staff Development,  
TU Dublin, Aungier Street 

Ashley.ODonoghue@TUDublin.ie  01 402 7869 

Brendan Devlin College Librarian,  
TU Dublin, Bolton Street 
 

Brendan.Devlin@TUDublin.ie  01 220 5985 

John Turner 
 
Head of School,  
Engineering & Built 
Environment,  
TU Dublin, Bolton Street  

John.Turner@TUDublin.ie 01 402 3654 

Mags Nicholl 
 
 

Administrative Officer,  
Rathdown House 
TU Dublin, Grangegorman 
,  
 
 
 
 

Margaret.Nicholl@TUDublin.ie 01 220 6196 

 TU Dublin, Tallaght 
 

  

John Byrne 
 

Senior Technical Officer, 
Electronic Engineering 

John.P.Byrne@TUDublin.ie  01 404 2514 

Deirdre Blanckensee  
 

Technical Officer 
Science 

Deirdre.Blanckensee@TUDublin.ie  01 404 2364 

Melody Chinenyanga  
 

Senior Library Assistant, 
Library 

Melody.Chinenyanga@TUDublin.ie 01 404 2141 

Maggie Ryan FORSA IR Facilitator Maggie.Ryan@TUDublin.ie  086 319 
4999 
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